Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of Ne nergy, Minerals and Natu		ces Department	. •	Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89
	OIL CONSERVA P.O. Bo Santa Fe, New Me	x 2088		WELL API NO. 34) - C	25-29839
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III	Santa Pe, New Me	CLE COTT	SEP 26 '90	5. Indicate Type	of Losso STATE X FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azsec, NM 87410			о. с. D .	6. State Oil & C.	às Leuse Na
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVO	ES AND REPORTS ON SALS TO DRILL OR TO DE NR. USE "APPLICATION FO I) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS	EPEN OR F			r Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL X	OTHER	····		SAN SIMO	ON STATE #
2. Name of Operator TEMPO ENERGY	Inc			& Well No.	
3. Address of Operator	HOBBS.	NEW MEY	ICO 88240	9. Pool same or SAN SIMO	
Well Location Unit Letter H : 2310		N PIEX	Line and 99		F
Section 4	Township 22S	Range	35E	NMPM	LEA County
	10. Elevation (Show n	3660	GL.		
NOTICE OF INTE	propriate Box to Indi NTION TO:	cate Nan	•		er Data REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	X RE	MEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		MMENCE DRILLING	a opns. 🔲	PLUG AND ABANDONHENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CA	SING TEST AND C	MENT JOB	
OTHER:		01	HER:		
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation work) SEE RULE 1103.	s (Clearly state all pertinent de	tails, and giv	s persinens dates, inclu	ding estimated date	of starting any proposed
 Run Bailer Dum P.U. 2 3/8 tbg Set 20 sk. plug Set 5 sk. plug 	and circulate h		ud @ 3800'.	••	
or modern ary no.					
					•

I hereby certify that the information above is true and o	COMPLETE OF my knowledge and belief. AGENT	9-24-90 DATE
TYPBOR PRINT NAME GUY BABER		THE EPHONE NO. 505-3 97-3502
(This space for State Use) GINGWING INCOME.	CO. Prog. astoli	Ann All Sell

Probable production

THE COMMISSION MUST BE NOTIFIED 2 HOURS FRICK TO THE BEGINNING OF TUGGING OPERATIONS FOR THE CHAPTON TO BE APPROVED.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPNOVED BY-

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

MB, AF COPICS ACCOINGS	
DISTRIBUTION	
SANTA FE	
FILE	
U.S.O.S.	
LAND OFFICE	
OPERATOR	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRIBUTION	Р. О. В	OX 2088	Form C-103 Revised 10-1-7
FILE	SANTA FE, NE	W MEXICO 87501	Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	_		State KX For [
OPERATOR	J		5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDA	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS C	N WELLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PA	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS OF PEOPLE OF	G BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, BUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Unit Agreement Name
WELL XX WELL D	OTHER-		7, Sim Agreement Nume
2, Name of Operator	/		8. Farm or Lease Name
TEMPO ENERGY, INC.	/PETERSON PETROLEUM	COMPANY	SAN SIMON STATE
· ·	BS, N.M. 88241-5509		6
4. Location of Well			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER	2310 FEET FROM THE Nort	h LINE AND 990 PEET	SAN SIMON YATES
THE East LINE, SECT	ION 4 TOWNSHIP 22	2-S RANGE 35-E	IMPM.
	15, Elevation (Show wheth	er DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
VIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	3610.5 GL		Lea
	Appropriate Box To Indicate NTENTION TO:	_	
NOTICE OF I	VIENTION TO:	SUBSEQU	JENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON XX		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CABING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	<u></u>
OTHER			
	perations (Clearly state all pertinent d	etails, and give pertinent dates, incl	uding estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEERULE 1703.	•		
Production is low	and not economical a	at this time	
rroduction is low	and not economical a	it this time.	
		•	
•			
	•		
IB Thanks of the state of the s	about to the and a section of the		
18. I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the besi	t of my knowledge and belief.	
AIGHED WIRHELLISET) TITLE	CONSULTING AGENT	DATE 10-16-87
	125		
Birth M. M.	16 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		DATE 111 2 1 1387
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY	******		DATE 1111

OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87 Length of Test 24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Test 88 GAS WELL Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Date of Teet 7-13- Tubing Press 100# Ost-Bbis. 8	-87 ure	ble for this di	Producing & PIJMP Cosing Pres 15# Water-Bble	(ethod (Flow,	pump, gas i	Choke Size N/A Gae-MCF 25			
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87 Length of Test 24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Teet 88	7-13- Tubing Press 100# Oil-Bbis.	-87	ble for this de	Producing a PIJMP Casing Pre- 15# Water-Bbis	(ethod (Flow,	pump, gas i	Choke Size N/A Gas-MCF			
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87 Length of Test 24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Test	7-13- Tubing Press 100# Oil-Bbis.	-87	ble for this di	Producing a PIJMP Casing Pre- 15# Water-Bbis	(ethod (Flow,	pump, gas !	Choke Size N/A Gas-MCF			
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87 Length of Test 24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Test	7-13- Tubing Press 100# Oil-Bbis.	-87	ble for this de	Producing a PIIMP Cosing Pres	(ethod (Flow,	pump, gas i	Chake Size			
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87 Length of Test	Date of Test 7-13- Tubing Press	-87	ble for this de	Producing a PIIMP Cosing Pres	(ethod (Flow,	pump, gas !	Chake Size			
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 7-10-87	Date of Test 7-13-	-87	ble for this de	Producing A	ethod (Flow,	pump, gas !				
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test		ble for this de	Producing h	sethod (Flow,	pump, gas !	ifi, etc.)			
OIL WELL			ble for this de	pth or be for		pump, gas !	ifi. etc.)			
OIL WELL		4	ble for this di	pth or be for	(Wi 24 Nows)				,op	
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOV	VABLE (T	est must be o	Ser recovery	of total value	e of load oil	and must be se	traito or exce	ad ton all	
						 	Class	C w/2%	Cacl.	
7 7/8"	5 1/5" 17	7 #		4103'			1000sx Filler &200			
12½"		40#			352*		100ex Class C			
HOLESIZE	CASIN	S & TUBIA	IG SIZE	DEPTH SET			SA	CKS CEMEN	T	
		TUBING, C	CASING, AN	CEMENTI	NG RECORD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
•	-4068						4103	•		
Perforations				1 3072	'		Depth Castr			
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) KB 3615	Yates		etion	Top Oil/Gas Pay 3892 1			Tubing Depth 3989			
1-29-87	7-13-			4103'			4100			
		Ready to Pr	rod.	Total Depth			P.B.T.D.			
Date Spudded					t	-	-	1)	
Designate Type of Complet		XX	-	+ xx	1					



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

	11110	П	
DISTRIBUT	OM		Γ
SANTA FE			
FILE			
U.\$,0,4,			
LAND OFFICE			
TRANSPORTER	OIL		
	GAS		
OPERATOR :		**	
PROBATION OF	HEE		

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104 Revised 10-01-78 Format 06-01-83 Page 1

DECHIECT EOD ALLOWADIE

		KEQUESI I	-OK ALLOWABLE	Ę			
PROBATION OFFICE			AND				
7	- AUTHOR	RIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND	NATUR	RAL GAS		
Operator	,						
17	no / Po tomo		Company				
Tempo Energy, I	nc./ Peters	JII TELLUIEU	m company				
1	TT - 1. 1	000/1 5500					
P.O. Box 5509 Reason(s) for filing (Check pro		88241-3309	TO45	Please			
		n Taganasaytag adı	Orne			CAG BOTTOM	31.000 Sm.
	U on	n Transporter of:	Dry Gas	FI	erio chi ilizzani. Elektronia di deleggi	GAS MUST	NOT KK
Recompletion	=	inghead Gas	Condensate				1
Change in Ownership		HAS BEEN PLACED	,	704	DETAINED.	XCEPTION A	U KAWE
If change of ownership give	neme DESIGNATE	D BELOW. IF YOU	NOT CONCUR		JUE MANAGED,		•
and address of previous own	erNOTIFY THE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
II. DESCRIPTION OF WE	IT AND IEACD	R-85/3	io///	87			
Legae Name	Well No.	Pool Name, Including		3 /	Kind of Lease		Lease No.
San Simon Stat	е 6	Undersion	ed (Yates)		State, Federal c	F** State	LG-4234
Location	<u> </u>	T OFFICE AND TAKE	sa (Ideeb)			Diace	100 4234
Unit Letter H :	2310 Feet Fro	- North	a	۵0		Faat	
Unit Letter H:	2310 1001110	IM THE TYOT CIT	Line and	90	_ restrom Th	Last	
Line of Section 4	Township 22-	-S Range	35-E	. NMPM.	· I	ea	County
				•			
III. DESIGNATION OF T	RANSPORTER OF	OIL AND NATUR	AL GAS				
Name of Authorized Transports	r of Oil (A) or C	ondensate	Address (Give	ddress to	which approved	copy of this form i	s to be sent)
Phillips Petero	leum Company	(Trucks)					
Name of Authorized Transports	r of Casinghead Gas	or Dry Gas	Address (Give	address to	which approved	copy of this form t	s to be sent)
Phillips Natura	1 Gas Compar	ıy					
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec.	_ 	Is gas actually	connected	17 When		
give location of tanks.	H 4	22-S 35-1	Ε			•	
If this production is comming	led with that from an	v other lease or poo	l. give commingli	order	number		
			-, •-				
NOTE: Complete Parts IV	and V on reverse si	ide if necessary.					
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COM	(DITANCE		1		NSERVATIO	N DIVISION	
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COR	IFLIANCE		∥.				
I hereby certify that the rules and	regulations of the Oil Co	inservation Division hav	APPROVED		1 1 2 2	1987	. , 19
been complied with and that the in	formation given is true an	d complete to the best o				- • •	
my knowledge and belief.			BYOR	CINAL	IC YE WINDIE	RIT SEXTON	
- 0	1		TITLE	DIST	MCT I SUPER	VISOR	
1 6/1/	/						
(know other	110/		This for	n ie to k	e illed th cos	plience with Aut	LE 1104,
- green-vicen	(Signature)					le for a newly dri	
CONSULTANT/A			tests taken o	n the we	li in accorder	GO WITH RULE 1	11.
	(Title)		All secti	one of th	dedom most)	filled out comp	letely for allow-
AUGUST 4, 19	• •		ante on New	eur teco	detect walls		
	~ •						
	(Date)		well name or	number, d	ctions I, AC II or transpatter,	I, and VI for chi or other such char	anges of owner, age of condition.

STATE OF NEV	W MEXICO							*			Revised	1 10-1-78	
ENERGY AND MINERA		ř	OH.	CONS	ERVA	TION	ıv	ISION		rvancia:	::::: 	e of Leuse	
DISTRIBUTIO			0.4		. O. BO						ie X	e of Lease	Fee [
SANTA FE	~ - -		SA			MEXICO) B	7501		L		as Leane N	
FILE										1	-4234		
U.S.O.S.		VELL	COMPLE	TION O	R RECO	MPLETIC	N R	EPORT A	AND LOC	7777	77777	m	m
LAND OFFICE										VIIII			/////
OPERATOR										7 11011	Agreeme	111111	77777
IN TYPE OF WELL	011	ריפו	GAS	\Box						7. 0	rigraeme	/4	
b. TYPE OF COMPLE		X	GAS WELL	U	DRY []	OTHER				8. Farm	or Leas	e Name	
MELL X WO	RK		PLUG	01	FF.	OTHER				Sai	n Sim	on Sta	ate
. Name of Operator		7 L	BACK	71	344.1	DINER				9. Well			
Tempo Energ	y, Inc. /	Pet	erson	Petro	eum (ompany				6	•		
, Address of Operator						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	1 -	\sim	or Wild	The court of
P.O. Box 55	09 Hobbs	, N	.M. 88	8241-5	509			· .		Ya	tes (Associ	ated
I. Location of Well													
	-								•				
HIT LETTER H	LOCATED	310	FEET FO	ROM THE	North	LINE AND	477	990	FEET FROM	12. Cou	77777	777777	7777
	į			05 D				[[X]]]		3 _	•		
THE East LINE OF	15. Date T.D. F	WP.	22-5 ACI	Compl. (R	NMPM	777777	777	MALLE (I) E	NKR RT	CR cial	a lo Flav	Cashinah	" <i>[]]</i>
1-19-87	1-27-87		7-1:		eddy to y			5 KB	жир, кт,	CIN, e10.7		12	edu
20. Total Depth	21. Plu		2		If Multiple	Compl., Ho		23. Interve	ils , Rote	ry Tools		able Tools	
4103	410	10	•		Many .			Drilled	t No.	XX	}		
14. Producing Interval	s), of this comple	ion —	Top, Bottom	, Name				 				as Directio	nal Surve
Yates				_							M	ade	
3892-		40	20-406	5				•			У	es	
26. Type Electric and (D1 (J. 37 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(- 1		2		ell Cored	
Welex-Spec	trai Dens	ıty							nea)		No		
28.					RD (Repo	rt all string	s set	in well)					
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LB.	/FT.	DEPTH			ESIZE			NTING RE	CORD		AMOUNT	ULLED
9 5/8" 5 1/2"	40#	<u>·</u>	352			2½" 7/8"		100sx		- 200		None	
<u> </u>	17#		410:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		110		1000sx Class (r 2008	SX	None	
			 					21435				None	
29.	L	INER	RECORD					30.		TUBING R	RECORD		
SIZE	TOP		ОТТОМ	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN		SIZE	П	EPTH SET		PACKET	2 SFT
												THORE	· 3C1
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
31. Perforation Record	(Interval, size and	rumb				32.	ACI	D, SHOT, F	RACTURE	CEMENT	SQUEEZ	E, ETC.	
3892-3906 3928-3931	15 holes	2"	4020-40	$\frac{122}{168}$	holes holes	DEPTH	INT	ERVAL.	AMO	OUNT AND	KIND M	ATERIAL L	JSED
3938-3942	4 . "		יד דנטד	JOU 12	THOTES	4020-	400	58	1500	gal '	75% M	SR	
3947-3952	5 "					3892-	390	54	3000	gal	5% M	SR	
3958-3964	7 "												
				·	222	3892-	400	58			<u> 20-32</u>	000ga1	L foai
33. Date First Production	Produ	ction	Method (Flou	vine eas l	PRODL		d tur	e numn!	and N		Intun (Pro	od, or Shut-	<u></u>
7-10-87		PIN			·/·/ punipi	ng - Size an	, ,	re punity		Pro		a, or snut-	inj
Date of Test	Hows Tested	C	hoke Size	Prod'n.		OII — BbI.		Gas - MC	Wa	ter - Bbl.		-Oil Ratio	D
7-13-87	24 .	·		Test Pe	eriod	8		25]	80			
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure	, C	alculated 24- our Rate			Gas - N		Wo	ter Bbl.			ity - API (Corr.)
	15			8) 		25		26		38		
34. Disposition of Gas (Vented	Sold, used for fue	t, ven	ted, etc.)					ું	Te	st Witnesse Petei			
35. List of Attachments										. 5 . 5 .			
Logs								₹ •		e se			
_	the information s	hown a	on both side:	s of this fo	rm is true	and comple	ie to	the best of	my knowl	de and be	lief		
36. I hereby certify that	JH	•								7	,.		
SIGNED /2/	Kalaisa	·				NSULTA			, S		8-4-	87	
				# L J	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		لاخدث			DATE	- T	∵ 1	

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division had fair than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or despended well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and trado-activity logs run on the well end a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally a tilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The lame 1 to be filled in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Hule 1105.

ANDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

So	outheastern New Mexico	Northwes	sem New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Salt 1800 3. Salt 3620 3872 T. Yates T. 7 Rivers T. Queen T. Grayburg T. San Andres T. Glorieta T. Paddock T. Blinebry T. Tubb T. Drinkard	T. Canyon T. Strawn T. Atoka T. Miss T. Devonian T. Silurian T. Montoya T. Simpson T. McKee T. Ellenburger T. Gr. Wash T. Granite T. Delaware Sand	T Ojo Alamo T Kirtland-Fruitland T Pictured Cliffs T Cliff House T Menefee T Mancos T Gallup Base Greenhorn T Dakota T Morrison T Todilto T Entrada	T. Penn. "B" T. Penn. "C" T. Penn. "D" T. Leadville T. Madison T. Elbert T. McCracken T. Ignacio Qtzte T. Granite T. T.
r. Wolfcamp	T. Bone Springs T T T	T. Chinle T. Penaian	T
	01L OR (
oclude data on rate of wate	IMPORT er inflow and elevation to which water to	TANT WATER SANDS. rose in hole.	
, 3, from	to	fcet	
From To Thickness in Feet	Formation	From To Thickness in Feet	Formation
100 920 920 1800 1800 3620	Red Bed Anhy Salt, Anhy stringer		

					6. RRC District
	INCL (One Copy h	INATION R	EPORT		7. RRC Lesse Number. (Oil completions only)
I. FIELD NAME (ss p	er RRC Records or Wildo		SE NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Well Number
		San	Simon State		6-H
3. OPERATOR	impe Energ				9. RRC Identification Number
Peterson Pe	troleum Compan	m er			(Gas completions only
4. ADDRESS		<u></u>			
P.O. Box 55	09 Hobbs, 1	NM 88241-5509			10. County
5. LOCATION (Section	, Block, and Survey)				
SW4, NE4, S	ec. 4, T-22-S,	R-35-E			Lea
•		RECORD OF	INCLINATIO	N	
*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
357	357	1	1.75	6.25	6.25
890	533	1	1.75	9.33	15.58
1314	424	1	1.75	7.42	23.00
1808	494	3/4	1.31	6.47	29.47
2266	458	1 3/4	3.06	14.01	43.48
2766	500	1 1/2	2.63	13.15	56.63
3253	487	1 1/4	2.19	10.67	67.30
3746	493	1	1.75	8.63	75.93
4104	358	1 1/2	2.63	9.42	85.35
					
. If additional spi	ace is needed, use the	reverse side of this for	m.		
17. Is any informati	on shown on the rever	se side of this form?	yes 🔀	no *	
18. Accumulative to	tal displacement of w	ell bore at total depth o	f4104	_ feet =85.35	feet.
*19. Inclination mean	surements were made	in - 🔲 Tubing	Casing	Open hole	X Drill Pipe
20. Distance from B	urface location of wel	l to the nearest lease li	ne		feet.
21. Minimum distan	ce to lease line as pri	escribed by field rules _			feet.
22. Was the subject	well at any time inte	ntionally deviated from t	he vertical in any man	ner whatsoever?	NO
(If the answer to	the above question i	s "yes", attach written	explanation of the circ	cumstances.)	
INCLINATION DATA	CERTIFICATION		OPERATOR CERTIF	FICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I declars under p	enalties prescribed in 6	Sec. 91:143, Texas Natura	I declare under	penalties prescribed in	Sec. 91.143, Texas Natura
have personal knowled	is am authorized to mai	ke this certification, that	I have personal know!	EDDE Of All information a	ake this certification, that presented in this report, and
plets to the best of m	That such data and facts	are true, correct, and com	complete to the best	ted on both sides of this	form are true, correct, and
indicated by asterisks	(*) by the Hem number	s on this form.	. I RUG IUIOLWRITOU DIGE	ented herein except inclitem numbers on this form	instina data an iudinasad t
Muer X	1 paras 1.			د .	
Bi nature of Authorise	d Representative		Signature of Authoriz	ed Representative	
Dames L. Bra	zeal-President		Ì		
Brazeal Inc.	iil• (typ• of print) —d/b/a CapStai	r Drilling	Name of Person and		
Name of Company	a, a, a capaca		Operator	i de O	
Telephone: 214	727-8367		Telephone:	t'	
Area Cod	•		Area C	od• /~	
Railroad Commission	Use Only:		ve de la companya de		
Approved By:	·		t le ;	Date	•
• Designates items cer	rified by company that o	conducted the inclination as	Wyevs.		•

COUNTY OF COLLIN }	
-4-1	nt was acknowledged before me on the
President of BRAZEAL, INC.	
PAULA CARLISLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES 1—11—89	Paula Carlic Notary Public
My commission expires:	
1-11-89	•

••

•

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

THE THE MINISTER OF PRINTING						
me, er cenico Receives						
DISTRIBUTION						
SANTA FE						
FILE						
U.S.O.1.						
LAND OFFICE						
OPERATOR						

IDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

NO. OF COPICS BECCIVES	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	F 6 300
DISTRIBUTION	P. O. BOX 2088		Form C-103 Revised 10-1-78
SANTA FE	SANTA FE, NEW MEXIC	_	: :
V.S.O.S.			5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE			State XX Fee
OPERATOR			5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. LG-4234
SLINDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS " USE "APPLICATION FOR I	TO DRILL OR TO DECPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIS PERMIT —" (FORM C-101) FOR BUCH PROPOSAL	FFERENT RESERVOIR. 8.)	
OIL GAR OTH		,	7. Unit Agreement Name
Name of Operator	LR*	<u> </u>	8. Form or Lease Name
TEMPO ENERGY, INC./ c/o P	ETERSON PETROLEUM COMPANY		SAN SIMON STATE
Address of Operator	DILITOR I DILITORIDO. OOTH THE		9. Well No.
P.O. BOX 5509 HOBBS, N.M	. 88241-5509		6
Location of Well		,	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER "H" . 2310	FEET FROM THE North LINE AND	B 990 PEET FROM	Undersignated Sa Simo
THE East LINE, SECTION 4	TOWNSHIP 22-S RANG	ee <u>35-Е</u> нмрм.	
mmmmm	No. 20 CI		
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR 3610.5 GL	(, etc.)	Lea
	<u> </u>		
	riate Box To Indicate Nature of		
NOTICE OF INTENT	ION TO:	SUBSEQUENT	REPORT OF:
RFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL		
MPORARILY ASANDON	. –	E DRILLING OPHS.	PLUG AND ISAMDONMENT
LL OR ALTER CABING	t	ST AND CEMENT JOS	Too and ignorance
	OTHER	• —	
OTHER			:
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations	(Clearly state all pertinent details, and six	ue pertinent dates, including a	ritimated data of starting and proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103.	porture and personent deserts, and gra	re personent mates, including e	stimuted date of stanting any proposed
Spudded 1-19-87, drilled cemented w/110 sx Class "	$12\frac{1}{4}$ " hole to 352', ran 95/8C" and 2% cacl and circulat	3" 40# casing to 35 ced 38 sx cement.	2',
Drilled 7 7/8" hole to 410	03', ran Spectral Density D	Dual Spaced Neutron	Log
with GammaRay & Caliper L		•	
Ran 5½" 17# casing to 410 sx filler and 200 sx Clas	3' w/latch-down plug in gui s "C" w/2% cacl.	ideshoe, cemented w	/1000
***************************************	1 1500# 1 11 0 00		,
WOC 18 hrs. on surface, to resume drilling.	ested 1500#, held for 30 mi	ins. no pressure dr	op,
	•		
	·		
I hereby certify that the information above is	true and complete to the best of all the	aden and butter	
	combrete to the past of m's sliomis	ruge and Deliel,	<u>.</u>
Tax of the	CONSULAN	VI/AGENT	2-9-87
MED YOU AN ELECTRONIC	TITLE		DATE 2-9-07
	BBV CEYTON		,
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JET			PATE FFR9 () 1987
The state of the s	11766		PATEFEB2_0_1987_

STATE OF NEW MEXIC		ONSERVATI			Form C-101 Revised 10	25-29839 -1-78
DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE	SA SA	NTA FE, NEW MI			5A. Indicate	Type of Lease
FILE U.S.G.S.					t ·	6 Gas Lease No.
LANG OFFICE					777777	234 277777777777777777777777777777777777
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG BACK			
Type of Work			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7. Unit Agre	ement Name
Type of Well DRILL		DEEPEN 🔲	PLUC	BACK	8. Farm or L	ease Name
MELL X WELL	OTHER		SINGLE XX M	ZONE		mon State
ame of Operator Tempo Energy, Inc.	1-Peterson Pot	roleum Company			9. Well No.	
ddress of Operator				COUNTE		d Pool, or Wildean
.O. Box 5509 Hob						mon (Yates)
ocation of Well unit LETTI	ra <u>"H"</u> Lo	CATED 2310 .	EET FROM THE Nor	thune		
990 FEET FROM	THE East L	HE OF SEC. 4	wp. 22-5 mee.	35-Е ныры		
					12. County	
					Lea	lelelelenni
			9. Froposed Depth 4200 t	19A. Formation	3.	20. Rotury or C.T.
Llevations (Show whether DF)	kT, etc.) 21A. Kind	i & Status Plug. Bond 2	18. Drilling Contractor	Yates	22. Approx	Rotary Date Work will stort
3610.5 GL	В	lanket (CapStar Drilli	ng		15-87
		PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPT	1 SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
124	8 5/8	28#	330'	290		Surface
7 7/8	5½	15¼#	4200'		<u> </u>	Surface
	•	1	•	1	1	
		•				
•	•					
PROPOSAL						
Drill 12½" hole II w/2% Ca. Cl.	to approx. 330'	, Run casing to	bottom and ceme	ent w/290s	x of Hi-	Early
After 12 hrs. W. run casing to T. Class C Neat w/2	D Cement w/80	O sx lite-wt. #3	, w/5# salt per	ng to 4200 s sx.,tail)', log a -in 100s	nd x
1-BOP Cameron Sp.	ace Saver 3000#	10"	•			
OVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR. ONE. GIVE SLOWOUT PREVENTS	OPOSED PROGRAMI IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN GR	FLUE BACK, SIVE DATA (M PRESENT PRO	-	AND PROIDS ED NEW PROPU
by certify that the information	n above is true and com	place to the best of my kn	pwiedge and bellef.		:	
1 wortelersol)	Tule_ Consultin	g Agent	D	ase <u>1-1</u>	3-87
(This spat) rigg : Pau Ge	Bigneti by I Kautz ologist	717LE				N 1 2 1907
		-			- 1 -	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Piem C-102 Supersodes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

1 CTET	ENERGY INE/		SAN SIM	ON STATE	Well No.
nii Laiter So	oction Towns	hlp 22 South	35 East	County	
ctual Fnotage Location		ZZ South			
2310	teet from the North	line and	990	feet from the East.	ilao
round prel lev.	Producing Formation		Prot	,	Dedicated Acresses
3610.5	Y6785		SUN SIN	nou trates	6/0 Acres
2. If more than interest and 3. If more than dated by con	n one lease is dedic royalty). one lease of differen munitization, unitiza	ated to the well it ownership in a	I, outline each and i dedicated to the wol	identify the ownership	thereof (both as to working
this form if a	"no;" list the owner secessary.) will be assigned to (n and tract desc	l interesta have bee	n consolidated (by co	dated. (Use reverse side of mmunitisation, smitization, a approved by the Commin-
	 		2310	toland I	certify that the information con- protein is true and complete to the my browledge and belief. Conficient and agent Conficient Energy
				-990 Inte	1-16-87
	1	1			
	 -		OS NEW	/ North shown is motor in // north //	y corrify that the well lecation in this plot was planed from field if actual curvays make by me or y supervision, and fort the same and correct to the level of my be and belief.
		* "Frace job shab."	HERSCHEL L. JONES 3940 LAND SUPPLE	shown of motor of under at the true because of	m this plat was plated from field of actual surveys made by me or my supervision, and that the same and correct to the boar of my has and belief. The and belief. The and belief. The actual Engineer and Bervayor The Bervayor The actual Angles Angles The

WRS COMPLETION REPORT COMPLETIONS SEC 4 TWP 22S RGE 35E PI# 30-T-0015 08/31/87 30-025-29839-0000 PAGE * 2310FNL 990FEL SEC SE NE STATE COUNTY FOOTAGE TEMPO ENERGY D DO OPERATOR WELL CLASS INIT FIN SAN SIMON STATE WELL NO. LEASE NAME 3615KB 3604GR SAN SIMON API 30-025-29839-0000 LEASE TYPE NO. PERMIT OR WELL ID. NO. 01/19/1987 07/13/1987 ROTARY SPUD DATE COMP. DATE TYPE TOOL 4200 YATES CAPSTAR 2 RIG SUB 10
PROJ. DEPTH PROJ. FORM CONTRACTOR PB 4100 FM/TD YATES DTD 4103 DRILLERS T.D. LOG T.D. PLUG BACK TD OLD T.D. FORM T.D. LOCATION DESCRIPTION 10 MI SW EUNICE. NM CASING/LINER DATA CSG 9 5/8 @ 352 W/ 100 SACKS CSG 5 1/2 @ 4103 W/ 1200 SACKS TUBING DATA TBG 2 3/8 AT 3989 INITIAL POTENTIAL 25 MCFD 80BW 24HI W/ 52/IT 3892-4065 GROSS 5 3928-3931 3938-3942 3947-3952 4 4020-4022 4034-4068 IPP 8BOPD 24HRS PERF 3892- 3906 3958- 3964 3892- 4068 YATES PERF PERF ACID 4500GALS 3892- 4068 32000GALS 55000LBS SAND **ADDTVNTGN** 12/20 GTY 38.0 GOR (NR) TYPE FORMATION LTH TOP DEPTH/SUB BSE DEPTH/SUB 1800 3872 LOG 1815 3620 -5 -257 LOG **YATES**

CONTINUED IC# 300257001187

Copyrighted 1987
Petroleum
Information Corporation

Petroleum Information

PI-WRS-GET Form No 187

The Dunk Bradstreet Corporation

```
COMPLETIONS PI# 30-T-0015 08/31/87 30-025-29839-0000 PAGE 2

TEMPO ENERGY D DO

SAN SIMON STATE

LOGS AND SURVEYS /INTERVAL, TYPE/

DSN SPCT DENL

DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS

TEMPO ENERGY 4000 N BIG SPRING, STE 109 MIDLAND, TX 79705 915-686-0431 LOC/1987/
01/28 4103 TD, WOCT 4103 TD, WOCT 4103 TD, WOCT 4103 TD, WOCT 506/10 A103 TD, WOCT TD REACHED 01/27/87 RIG REL 01/27/87 TD REACHED 01/27/87 RIG REL 01/27/87 A103 TD, PB 4100 COMP 7/13/87, IPP 8 BO, 25 MCFG, 80 BWPD, PROD ZONE - YAIES 3892-4065 NO CORES OR DSIS RPTD
```